Georgia Southern University

Georgia Southern Commons

Waters College of Health Professions News (2018-2023)

Waters College of Health Professions **Publications**

8-22-2019

College of Health Professions News

Georgia Southern University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.georgiasouthern.edu/chp-news



Part of the Medicine and Health Sciences Commons

Recommended Citation

Georgia Southern University, "College of Health Professions News" (2019). Waters College of Health Professions News (2018-2023). 13.

https://digitalcommons.georgiasouthern.edu/chp-news/13

This news article is brought to you for free and open access by the Waters College of Health Professions Publications at Georgia Southern Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Waters College of Health Professions News (2018-2023) by an authorized administrator of Georgia Southern Commons. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@georgiasouthern.edu.

Faculty Receive University Awards

August 22, 2019

Georgia Southern University hosted their Fall 2019 Convocation and State of the University on August 14, 2019. During the event, faculty members are recognized and rewarded for exceptional achievements. The Waters College of Health Professions had two faculty members recognized.



Pictured left to right: President Marrero and Diana Botnaru

Diana Botnaru, M.D., professor in the Department of Health Sciences and Kinesiology, was awarded the 2019-2020 Award for Excellence in Contributions to Instruction. The award honors contributions Botnaru has made to the teaching-learning process at the institutional level and recognized her excellence in the classroom and beyond by making contributions to the discipline as well as to the overall institutional mission.



Pictured left to right: Christopher Hendricks, Douglas Masini and President Marrero

Douglas Masini, Ed.D, chair of the Department of Diagnostic and Therapeutic Sciences, was awarded the Award for Distinguished Faculty Service to the Community. The award recognizes Masini for his outstanding service to the local and

Posted in <u>Awards and Recognition</u>, <u>Faculty Highlights</u>